P94 M R 00900 N HLX
PROFILE
DESIGNATION
UNIT OF
MEASUREMENT
M = Metric
E = Inch
APPLICATION

At pressure >5800 psi use diameter tolerance H8/f7
*Radial Clearance G max. = maximum permissible gap all on one side using max. tube diameter and min. clearance diameter.
P9
4
Applications with maximum radial clearance that are using
nylon, phenolic, or PTFE bearings must ensure proper
clearance in accordance with the bearing recommendations
to avoid metal-to-metal contact. Please refer to Hallite Type 87,
Type 506, and Type 533 specification sheets for this information.
N
O
TE
PART NUMBER RANGE (METRIC)*
8.00 3.10 2.20 P94MR00080****
10.00 5.10 2.20 P94MR00100****
12.00 7.10 2.20 P94MR00120****
14.00 9.10 2.20 P94MR00140****
15.00 7.50 3.20 P94MR00150****
16.00 11.10 2.20 P94ML00160****
16.00 8.50 3.20 P94MR00160****
18.00 13.10 2.20 P94ML00180****
18.00 10.50 3.20 P94MR00180****
19.05 11.55 3.20 P94MR00190****
20.00 15.10 2.20 P94ML00200****
20.00 12.50 3.20 P94MR00200****
21.00 13.50 3.20 P94MR00210****
22.00 17.10 2.20 P94ML00220****
22.00 14.50 3.20 P94MR00220****
24.00 16.50 3.20 P94MR00240****
25.00 20.10 2.20 P94ML00250****
25.00 17.50 3.20 P94MR00250****
25.00 14.00 4.20 P94MH00250****
25.40 20.50 2.20 P94ML00254****
28.00 20.50 3.20 P94MR00280****
30.00 22.50 3.20 P94MR00300****
32.00 27.10 2.20 P94ML00320****
32.00 24.50 3.20 P94MR00320****
32.00 21.00 4.20 P94MH00320****
35.00 27.50 3.20 P94MR00350****
35.00 24.00 4.20 P94MH00350****
36.00 28.50 3.20 P94MR00360****
8.00 3.10 2.20 P94MR00080****
10.00 5.10 2.20 P94MR00100****
12.00 7.10 2.20 P94MR00120****
14.00 9.10 2.20 P94MR00140****

22.00 17.10 2.20 P94ML00220****
22.00 14.50 3.20 P94MR00220****
24.00 16.50 3.20 P94MR00240****
25.00 20.10 2.20 P94ML00250****
25.00 17.50 3.20 P94MR00250****
25.00 14.00 4.20 P94MH00250****
25.40 20.50 2.20 P94ML00254****
28.00 20.50 3.20 P94MR00280****
30.00 22.50 3.20 P94MR00300****
32.00 27.10 2.20 P94ML00320****
32.00 24.50 3.20 P94MR00320****
32.00 21.00 4.20 P94MH00320****
35.00 27.50 3.20 P94MR00350****
35.00 24.00 4.20 P94MH00350****
36.00 28.50 3.20 P94MR00360****
38.00 30.50 3.20 P94MR00380****
40.00 32.50 3.20 P94ML00400****
40.00 29.00 4.20 P94MR00400****
42.00 31.00 4.20 P94MR00420****
44.45 36.95 3.20 P94ML00445****
45.00 34.00 4.20 P94MR00450****
48.00 37.00 4.20 P94MR00480****
50.00 42.50 3.20 P94ML00500****
50.00 39.00 4.20 P94MR00500****
50.00 34.50 6.30 P94MH00500****
50.80 43.30 3.20 P94ML00508****
50.80 39.80 4.20 P94MR00508****
52.00 41.00 4.20 P94MR00520****
53.00 42.00 4.20 P94MR00530****
55.00 44.00 4.20 P94MR00550****
57.00 46.00 4.20 P94MR00570****
58.00 47.00 4.20 P94MR00580****
60.00 49.00 4.20 P94MR00600****
62.00 51.00 4.20 P94MR00620****
63.00 52.00 4.20 P94MR00630****
63.00 47.50 6.30 P94MH00630****
65.00 54.00 4.20 P94MR00650****
68.00 57.00 4.20 P94MR00680****
70.00 59.00 4.20 P94MR00700****
70.00 54.50 6.30 P94MH00700****
75.00 64.00 4.20 P94MR00750****
75.00 59.50 6.30 P94MH00750****
80.00 69.00 4.20 P94ML00800****
38.00 30.50 3.20 P94MR00380****
40.00 32.50 3.20 P94ML00400****
40.00 29.00 4.20 P94MR00400****
42.00 31.00 4.20 P94MR00420****

METRIC
Ø
D
1
Ø
d 1 L 1
PA
RT
 N
U
M
B
ER
Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +0.2
WWW.HALLITE.COM 6
80.00 64.50 6.30 P94MR00800****
80.00 59.00 8.10 P94MH00800****
82.50 67.00 6.30 P94MR00825****
85.00 69.50 6.30 P94MR00850****
85.00 64.00 8.10 P94MH00850****
90.00 79.00 4.20 P94ML00900****
90.00 74.50 6.30 P94MR00900****
90.00 69.00 8.10 P94MH00900****
95.00 84.00 4.20 P94ML00950****
95.00 79.50 6.30 P94MR00950****
95.00 74.00 8.10 P94MH00950****
100.00 89.00 4.20 P94ML01000****
100.00 84.50 6.30 P94MR01000****
100.00 79.00 8.10 P94MH01000****
101.60 86.10 6.30 P94MR01016****
105.00 94.00 4.20 P94ML01050****
105.00 89.50 6.30 P94MR01050****
108.00 92.50 6.30 P94MR01080****
110.00 99.00 4.20 P94ML01100****
110.00 94.50 6.30 P94MR01100****
110.00 89.00 8.10 P94MH01100****
115.00 99.50 6.30 P94MR01150****
120.00 109.00 4.20 P94ML01200****
120.00 104.50 6.30 P94MR01200****
120.00 99.00 8.10 P94MH01200****
125.00 114.00 4.20 P94ML01250****
125.00 109.50 6.30 P94MR01250****
125.00 104.00 8.10 P94MH01250****
80.00 64.50 6.30 P94MR00800****
80.00 59.00 8.10 P94MH00800****
82.50 67.00 6.30 P94MR00825****
85.00 69.50 6.30 P94MR00850****

105.00 89.50 6.30 P94MR01050****
108.00 92.50 6.30 P94MR01080****
110.00 99.00 4.20 P94ML01100****
110.00 94.50 6.30 P94MR01100****
110.00 89.00 8.10 P94MH01100****
115.00 99.50 6.30 P94MR01150****
120.00 109.00 4.20 P94ML01200****
120.00 104.50 6.30 P94MR01200****
120.00 99.00 8.10 P94MH01200****
125.00 114.00 4.20 P94ML01250****
125.00 109.50 6.30 P94MR01250****
125.00 104.00 8.10 P94MH01250****
P9
4
PART NUMBER RANGE (METRIC)*
127.00 111.50 6.30 P94MR01270****
130.00 114.50 6.30 P94MR01300****
130.00 109.00 8.10 P94MH01300****
132.00 121.00 4.20 P94ML01320****
135.00 114.00 8.10 P94MR01350****
140.00 124.50 6.30 P94ML01400****
140.00 119.00 8.10 P94MR01400****
145.00 129.50 6.30 P94ML01450****
145.00 124.00 8.10 P94MR01450****
150.00 134.50 6.30 P94ML01500****
150.00 129.00 8.10 P94MR01500****
155.00 134.00 8.10 P94MR01550****
160.00 144.50 6.30 P94ML01600****
160.00 139.00 8.10 P94MR01600****
165.00 144.00 8.10 P94MR01650****
170.00 149.00 8.10 P94MR01700****
175.00 154.00 8.10 P94MR01750****
180.00 164.50 6.30 P94ML01800****
180.00 159.00 8.10 P94MR01800****
190.00 169.00 8.10 P94MR01900****
194.00 178.50 6.30 P94ML01940****
200.00 184.50 6.30 P94ML02000****
200.00 179.00 8.10 P94MR02000****
205.00 184.00 8.10 P94MR02050****
210.00 189.00 8.10 P94MR02100****
215.00 194.00 8.10 P94MR02150****
220.00 199.00 8.10 P94MR02200****
230.00 214.50 6.30 P94ML02300****
METRIC
Ø
D
1

METRIC
Ø
D
1
Ø
d 1 L 1
PA
RT
 N
U
M
B
ER
Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +0.2
230.00 209.00 8.10 P94MR02300****
240.00 219.00 8.10 P94MR02400****
250.00 229.00 8.10 P94MR02500****
250.00 225.50 8.10 P94MH02500****
250.00 234.50 6.30 P94ML02500****
254.00 233.00 8.10 P94MR02540****
260.00 239.00 8.10 P94MR02600****
265.00 244.00 8.10 P94MR02650****
268.00 247.00 8.10 P94MR02680****
270.00 249.00 8.10 P94MR02700****
280.00 259.00 8.10 P94MR02800****
290.00 269.00 8.10 P94MR02900****
300.00 279.00 8.10 P94MR03000****
300.00 275.50 8.10 P94MH03000****
304.80 283.80 8.10 P94MR03048****
310.00 289.00 8.10 P94MR03100****
320.00 299.00 8.10 P94MR03200****
320.00 295.50 8.10 P94MH03200****
330.00 305.50 8.10 P94MR03300****
340.00 315.50 8.10 P94MR03400****
350.00 325.50 8.10 P94MR03500****
360.00 335.50 8.10 P94MR03600****
370.00 345.50 8.10 P94MR03700****
380.00 355.50 8.10 P94MR03800****
400.00 375.50 8.10 P94MR04000****
420.00 395.50 8.10 P94MR04200****
430.00 405.50 8.10 P94MR04300****
440.00 415.50 8.10 P94MR04400****
*Please contact Hallite for custom sizes, material selection, or seal design.
P94
PISTON SEAL
Double-Acting
PART NUMBER RANGE (METRIC)*
450.00 425.50 8.10 P94MR04500****
460.00 435.50 8.10 P94MR04600****
480.00 455.50 8.10 P94MR04800****
500.00 475.50 8.10 P94MR05000****
555.00 530.50 8.10 P94MR05550****
600.00 575.50 8.10 P94MR06000****
640.00 615.50 8.10 P94MR06400****
660.00 635.50 8.10 P94MR06600****
700.00 672.00 9.50 P94MR07000****
710.00 682.00 9.50 P94MR07100****
740.00 712.00 9.50 P94MR07400****
780.00 752.00 9.50 P94MR07800****
800.00 772.00 9.50 P94MR08000****
900.00 872.00 9.50 P94MR09000****
1000.00 972.00 9.50 P94ML10000****
1000.00 962.00 13.80 P94MH10000****
1050.00 1022.00 9.50 P94ML10500****
1065.00 1027.00 13.80 P94MR10650****
1070.00 1032.00 13.80 P94MR10700****
1200.00 1172.00 9.50 P94ML12000****
1200.00 1162.00 13.80 P94MR12000****
1225.00 1187.00 13.80 P94MR12250****
1500.00 1462.00 13.80 P94MR15000****
2000.00 1962.00 13.80 P94MR20000****
2700.00 2662.00 13.80 P94MR27000****
METRIC
Ø
D
1

Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +.010
INCH
Ø
D
1
Ø
d 1 L 1
PA
RT
 N
U
M
B
ER
Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +.010
2.500 2.067 0.165 P94ER02500****
2.625 2.193 0.165 P94ER02625****
2.750 2.317 0.165 P94ER02750****
2.875 2.442 0.165 P94ER02875****
3.000 2.567 0.165 P94ER03000****
3.125 2.692 0.165 P94ER03125****
3.250 2.640 0.248 P94ER03250****
3.375 2.765 0.248 P94ER03375****
3.500 2.890 0.248 P94ER03500****
3.625 3.015 0.248 P94ER03625****
3.750 3.140 0.248 P94ER03750****
3.875 3.265 0.248 P94ER03875****
4.000 3.390 0.248 P94ER04000****
4.125 3.515 0.248 P94ER04125****
4.250 3.640 0.248 P94ER04250****
4.375 3.765 0.248 P94ER04375****
4.500 3.890 0.248 P94ER04500****
4.625 4.015 0.248 P94ER04625****
4.750 4.140 0.248 P94ER04750****
4.875 4.265 0.248 P94ER04875****
5.000 4.390 0.248 P94ER05000****
5.125 4.515 0.248 P94ER05125****
5.250 4.640 0.248 P94ER05250****
5.375 4.548 0.319 P94ER05375****
5.500 4.673 0.319 P94ER05500****
5.625 4.798 0.319 P94ER05625****
5.750 4.923 0.319 P94ER05750****
6.000 5.173 0.319 P94ER06000****
0.500 0.307 0.087 P94ER00500****
0.563 0.370 0.087 P94ER00563****
0.625 0.330 0.126 P94ER00625****
0.688 0.393 0.126 P94ER00688****
0.750 0.455 0.126 P94ER00750****
0.813 0.518 0.126 P94ER00813****
0.875 0.580 0.126 P94ER00875****
0.938 0.643 0.126 P94ER00938****
1.000 0.705 0.126 P94ER01000****
1.063 0.768 0.126 P94ER01063****
1.125 0.830 0.126 P94ER01125****
1.188 0.893 0.126 P94ER01188****
1.250 0.955 0.126 P94ER01250****
1.313 1.018 0.126 P94ER01313****
1.375 1.080 0.126 P94ER01375****
1.438 1.143 0.126 P94ER01438****
1.500 1.205 0.126 P94ER01500****
1.563 1.268 0.126 P94ER01563****
1.625 1.192 0.165 P94ER01625****
1.688 1.255 0.165 P94ER01688****
1.750 1.317 0.165 P94ER01750****
1.813 1.380 0.165 P94ER01813****
1.875 1.442 0.165 P94ER01875****
1.938 1.505 0.165 P94ER01938****
2.000 1.567 0.165 P94ER02000****
2.125 1.692 0.165 P94ER02125****
2.250 1.817 0.165 P94ER02250****
2.375 1.942 0.165 P94ER02375****
P94
PISTON SEAL
Double-Acting

Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +.010
INCH
Ø
D
1
Ø
d 1 L 1
PA
RT
 N
U
M
B
ER
Tol. H9 Tol. h9 Tol. +.010
16.500 15.535 0.319 P94ER16500****
17.000 16.035 0.319 P94ER17000****
17.500 16.535 0.319 P94ER17500****
18.000 17.035 0.319 P94ER18000****
18.500 17.535 0.319 P94ER18500****
19.000 18.035 0.319 P94ER19000****
19.500 18.535 0.319 P94ER19500****
20.000 19.035 0.319 P94ER20000****
6.250 5.423 0.319 P94ER06250****
6.500 5.673 0.319 P94ER06500****
6.750 5.923 0.319 P94ER06750****
7.000 6.173 0.319 P94ER07000****
7.250 6.423 0.319 P94ER07250****
7.500 6.673 0.319 P94ER07500****
7.750 6.923 0.319 P94ER07750****
8.000 7.173 0.319 P94ER08000****
8.250 7.423 0.319 P94ER08250****
8.500 7.673 0.319 P94ER08500****
8.750 7.923 0.319 P94ER08750****
9.000 8.173 0.319 P94ER09000****
9.250 8.423 0.319 P94ER09250****
9.500 8.673 0.319 P94ER09500****
9.750 8.923 0.319 P94ER09750****
10.000 9.173 0.319 P94ER10000****
10.500 9.673 0.319 P94ER10500****
11.000 10.173 0.319 P94ER11000****
11.500 10.673 0.319 P94ER11500****
12.000 11.173 0.319 P94ER12000****
12.500 11.673 0.319 P94ER12500****
13.000 12.035 0.319 P94ER13000****
13.500 12.535 0.319 P94ER13500****
14.000 13.035 0.319 P94ER14000****
14.500 13.535 0.319 P94ER14500****
15.000 14.035 0.319 P94ER15000****
15.500 14.535 0.319 P94ER15500****
16.000 15.035 0.319 P94ER16000****
WWW.HALLITE.COM 10